- 1 -
Apr. 2010
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS, INFORMATION AND
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
Products and specifications discussed herein are for reference purposes only. All information discussed
herein is provided on an "AS IS" basis, without warranties of any kind.
This document and all information discussed herein remain the sole and exclusive property of Samsung
Electronics. No license of any patent, copyright, mask work, trademark or any other intellectual property

Product Guide DDR2 SDRAM Memory
Apr. 2010
3. DDR2 SDRAM Module Ordering Information
 3  :  DIMM
 4  :  SODIMM
78 :  x64   240pin Unbuffered DIMM
91 :  x72   240pin ECC unbuffered DIMM
92 :  x72   240pin VLP Registered DIMM
93 :  x72   240pin Registered DIMM
95 :  x72   240pin Fully Buffered DIMM
70 :  x64   200pin Unbuffered SODIMM
32   :   32M               33  :   32M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
64   :   64M               65  :   64M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
28  : 128M               29  : 128M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
56  : 256M               57  : 256M (for 512Mb/2Gb)
51  : 512M               52  : 512M (for 512Mb/2Gb)
1G  :    1G               1K  : 1G (for 2Gb)
0  :  Mother PCB
2  :  2nd Rev.
4  :  4th Rev.
T  : DDR2 SDRAM
1. Memory Module : M
2. DIMM Type
3. Data Bits
4. DRAM Component Type
5. Depth
12. Speed
11. Temp & Power
10. PCB Revision
 8. Component Revision
5   :    4Banks & SSTL-1.8V
6   :    8Banks & SSTL-1.8V
6. # of Banks in comp. & Interface
 1  :  1st Rev.
 3  :  3rd Rev.
 A  :  Parity DIMM
 S  :  Reduced PCB
 :  DDR2-400  (200MHz @ CL=3, tRCD=3, tRP=3)
 :  DDR2-533  (266MHz @ CL=4, tRCD=4, tRP=4)
 :  DDR2-667  (333MHz @ CL=5, tRCD=5, tRP=5)
 :  DDR2-800  (400MHz @ CL=6, tRCD=6, tRP=6)
 :  DDR2-800  (400MHz @ CL=5, tRCD=5, tRP=5)
CC
D5
E6
F7
E7
C
L
Y
: Commercial Temp.( 0°C ~ 95°C) & Normal Power
: Commercial Temp.( 0°C ~ 95°C) & Low Power
: Commercial Temp.( 0°C ~ 95°C) & Low Voltage
PCB Revision
Component Revision
# of Banks in Comp. & Interface
Depth
DRAM Component Type
Data bits
DIMM Type
Memory Module
Package
Temp & Power
Speed
M  X  X  X  T  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  -  X  X  X  X
1        2             3           4            5            6       7       8        9      10            11          12           13
Bit Organization
AMB Vendor
0   :  x 4
3   :  x 8
4   :  x16
6   :  x  4 Stack (JEDEC Standard)
7   :  x  8 Stack (JEDEC Standard)